ORDINANCE NO. 89

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL CODE, LE ROY, ILLINOIS 1975, CHAPTER 13, DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS, SECTIONS 13.01 - 13.05, inclusive.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois:

Section 1. That Chapter 13, Sections 13.01 - 13.05 of the Municipal Code, LeRoy, Illinois, 1975, as amended, are hereby amended by addition of Section 13.05 1/2 which shall read as follows:

"Wherever the words "dog" or "dogs" shall appear in Sections 13.01 - 13.05, inclusive, preceding this section, said words shall be taken and read to include the words "and cat" or "and cats", in either the singular or plural as shall be required for purposes of proper grammatical usage, after the words "dog" or "dogs", and said sections shall apply to cats as well as to dogs."

That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication, as required by law.

PASSED by the Mayor and Council of the City of LeRoy, Illinois, on the 5th day of March, 1979.

AYES	4		;		· · ·
NAYS	0	 · ; · ;	 	 	

Clerk of the City of/LeRo Tillinois

Approved by the Mayor of the City of LeRoy, Illinois this 5 - day of ______, 1979.

of LeRoy, Illinois

ATTEST:

Clerk of the City of

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

SS
COUNTY OF MC LEAN)

I, Junita Poghey, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois, and as such City Clerk that I am the keeper of the records and files of the Mayor and City Council of said city.

I do further certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of an ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MUNICIPAL CODE, LE ROY, ILLINOIS 1975, CHAPTER 13, DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS, SECTIONS 13.01 - 13.05, INCLUSIVE;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my official hand and seal of office this $5^{-\alpha}$ day of mrch, 1979.

City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois

(SEAL)